a) Issue directions to respondent No. 1 to compensate the 

petitioner at the PPA tariff of Rs. 4.43/kWh for the generation 

loss to the extent for which the generation from the petitioner’s 

Solar Project could not be evacuated between 18.04.2018 till 

31.12.2021, which is Rs. 39,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty - Nine 

Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only) along with interest @ 18% per 

annum. 

b) Issue directions to respondent No. 1 to compensate the 

petitioner at the PPA tariff of Rs. 4.43/kWh for the generation 

loss to the extent for which the generation from the petitioner’s 

Solar Project could not be evacuated for the period after

[...]

b) The petitioner sought for the relief to issue directions to 1st respondent 

to compensate the petitioner at the PPA tariff of Rs 4.43/kWh for the 

generation loss to the extent for which the generation from the 

petitioner’s Solar Project could not be evacuated from18.04.2018 till 

31.12.2021 which is Rs. 39,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty - Nine Crores and 

Fifty Lakhs Only) along with interest @ 18% per annum, as per the 

statement of actual generation loss (Annexure- AE). The petitioner has 

pleaded and explained how it arrived at actual generation achieved 

for different billing months stated in the tabular columns.